
Weekly Sessions

June 24 - June 28, 2024

July 1 - July 3, 2024                        

(closed July 4th & July 5th)

July 8 - July 12, 2024

July 15 - July 19, 2024                       

July 22 - July 26, 2024

July 29 - August 2, 2024

August 5 - August 9, 2024

Center First Child Additional Child

from same family

AM 1ST PM 1ST AM/PM 1ST AM 2ND PM 2ND AM/PM 2ND

BELLE GROVE N/A Call for rates N/A N/A N/A N/A

BENFIELD N/A 320 N/A N/A 305 N/A

BODKIN 115 320 435 105 305 410

BROADNECK 115 320 435 105 305 410

BROCK BRIDGE 115 320 435 105 305 410

BROOKLYN PARK 115 Call for rates 115 105 N/A 105

CAPE ST CLAIRE 115 320 435 105 305 410

CARRIE WEEDON N/A Call for rates N/A N/A N/A N/A

CENTRAL 115 320 435 105 305 410

CROFTON 115 320 435 105 305 410

CROFTON MEADOWS 115 320 435 105 305 410

CROFTON WOODS 115 320 435 105 305 410

DAVIDSONVILLE 115 320 435 105 305 410

DEALE N/A 320 N/A N/A 305 N/A

EDGEWATER 165 270 435 155 255 410

FOLGER MCKINSEY 115 320 435 105 305 410

FORT SMALLWOOD N/A 320 N/A N/A 305 N/A

FOUR SEASONS 115 320 435 105 305 410

FREETOWN 115 320 435 105 305 410

GLEN BURNIE PARK N/A Call for rates N/A N/A N/A N/A

GLENDALE N/A 320 N/A N/A 305 N/A

HEBRON-HARMAN 115 320 435 105 305 410

HIGH POINT 115 320 435 105 305 410

HILLTOP 115 320 435 105 305 410

JACOBSVILLE 115 320 435 105 305 410

LAKE SHORE N/A 320 N/A N/A 305 N/A

LOTHIAN N/A 320 N/A N/A 305 N/A

MARLEY 115 320 435 105 305 410

MARYLAND CITY N/A Call for rates N/A N/A N/A N/A

MAYO N/A 320 N/A N/A 305 N/A

NANTUCKET 115 320 435 105 305 410

NORTH GLEN N/A Call for rates N/A N/A N/A N/A

OAK HILL 115 320 435 105 305 410

OAKWOOD N/A 320 N/A N/A 305 N/A

ODENTON 115 320 435 105 305 410

The fees for our school year programs below are established on a yearly basis and are determined by program costs. The annual expense is 

then divided into ten equal payments. Increasing costs through a school year may necessitate a mid-year increase to our monthly fees and/or 

the addition of fees to offset costs. There is no reduction in fees for months with a relatively few number of school days, just as there is no 

increase in fees for months with a greater number of days.  In February 2025, it was determined that a fee increase must occur to offset the 

cost of salaries and supplies this fiscal year. Therefore, there is an additional $10 fee for the scheduled early dismissal days from March-June 

2025, and an annual registration fee of $25 per session per child.  All school  year programs (regardless of location) follow the Anne Arundel 

County Board of Education school calendar & emergency closings schedule. If a family withdraws at any point during the school year, they 

lose their space/priority for subsequent school years as well.

This results in an annual expense (if your child attends AM & PM SACC for the entire school year) of $4,450.00.

2024-2025 School Year Fees - Before-and/or After Care (Monthly)

For more info & to register, go to https://www.aacounty.org/departments/recreation-parks/child-care/index.html.

$200/session (field trip week)

$180/session

Child Care Fee Schedule 2024 - 2025

Summer School Age Child Care (SACC) 2024

For more info & to register, go to https://www.aacounty.org/departments/recreation-parks/child-care/.

Weekly Session Fee

$180/session

$108/session

$180/session

$200/session (field trip week)

$200/session (field trip week)

Fees subject to change throughout the fiscal year pending Anne Arundel County budget review and approval. 



PARK N/A Call for rates N/A N/A N/A N/A

PASADENA 115 320 435 105 305 410

PINEY ORCHARD 115 320 435 105 305 410

QUARTERFIELD 115 320 435 105 305 410

RIDGEWAY 115 320 435 105 305 410

RIVIERA BEACH 115 320 435 105 305 410

SEVEN OAKS 115 320 435 105 305 410

SEVERN 115 320 435 105 305 410

SEVERNA PARK 115 320 435 105 305 410

SHADY SIDE 115 320 435 105 305 410

SOLLEY 115 320 435 105 305 410

SOUTH SHORE 115 320 435 105 305 410

SUNSET 115 320 435 105 305 410

TRACEYS 115 320 435 105 305 410

TWO RIVERS 115 320 435 105 305 410

WAUGH CHAPEL 115 320 435 105 305 410

WOODSIDE N/A Call for rates N/A N/A N/A N/A

Annual Registration Fee

Drop-In Fee

Early Dismissal Day Fee

Late Pick-Up Fee $3 per minute per family (when children picked up after 6pm)

Late Payment Fee $25 per month (when payment is received more than 5 days late)

Withdrawal Processing Fee

revised 02/28/25

$10 per child per day (MUST be registered in care AM or PM to request)

$25 per child per session annually

$230/month

*2pm-3pm will be a flexible pick-up time for parents.  All educationally-oriented and staff-directed activities will be complete by 2pm to allow 

time for parents who must pick up earlier to make it to county schools for the pick-up of older siblings.

$10 per child per day (MUST be registered in care AM or PM to request)

$25 per refund

*2pm-3pm will be a flexible pick-up time for parents.  All educationally-oriented and staff-directed activities will be complete by 2pm to allow 

time for parents who must pick up earlier to make it to county schools for the pick-up of older siblings.

PART-TIME PRE-K CARE OPTIONS

Group Hours Days of the Week Monthly Fee

2024-2025 "Other" Fees 

3, 4 & 5 year old P/T Care 9am-3pm* Mon, Wed & Fri $325/month

3, 4 & 5 year old P/T Care 9am-3pm* Tues & Thurs

Group Hours Days of the Week Monthly Fee

3, 4 & 5 year old F/T Care 9am-3pm* Monday-Friday $435/month

FULL-TIME PRE-K CARE OPTIONS

2024-2025 School Year Fees - SOUTH COUNTY REC CENTER PRE-K (Monthly)


